112115

11 ClW		
Form PTO-4595 (Rev. 09/04)	-25-2005	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMP No. 0651-0027 (ava. 6/30/2005)		tates Patent and Trademark Office
P 10)2925428	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert A. Reeves	Name: STEVENSON, Michael J.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 14, 2005	Street Address: 460 Little	Scout Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Sedona	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: u.s.	Zip: 86336
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No
	•	gether with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	PR I
10/002,590		7 21
		3
Additional numbers at	ached? ∐Yes ✓ No	JIM 21 PH 12 JPR/FINANC
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents 2
Name:ROBERT E. STRAUSS	7 Total for (27 CED 4 2)	1(b) 2 2 41)
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
	Enclosed	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 80519 Dunbar Drive		rnment interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information	
City: Indio	_	
State: California Zip: 92201		4 Numbersation Date
Phone Number: (760) 360-0251	b. Deposit Account N	umber
Fax Number:	Authorized User N	
Email Address:	Audionzeu Oser N	aille
9. Signature: Cobut Tracur		01/14/2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

01/24/2005 BBYRHE 00000111 10002590 01 FC:8021 40.00 QP

ROBERT E. STRAUSS

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Robert A. Reeves of 845 Oasis Drive, Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 sell and assign to: Michael J. Stevenson, of 460 Little Scout Rd., Sedona, Arizona, 86336, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in application for United States Patent Ser. No. 10/002,590, filed: December 5, 2001 and entitled:

REINFORCEMENT COMPOSITION FOR ROTATIONAL MOLDING

invented by Michael J. Stevenson and myself, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Michael J. Stevenson, or his successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Michael J. Stevenson, I will communicate to said Michael J. Stevenson or his representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and, without cost to me, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Michael J. Stevenson, his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, and said improvements and applications and patents issuing thereon to be held and enjoyed by the said Michael J. Stevenson, for his own use and enjoyment to the full end of the terms thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I further covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date: January 14, 2005

Robert A. Reeves

State of Arizona) ss:

County of Yavapai)

This 14 day of January, 2005, before me personally came the above named Robert A. Reeves to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public State of Arizona Yavapai County Karen A Dedrick Expires February 21, 2007

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

Kasen a Wedrick Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0332